## Elementary Classroom Aide for the 2024-2025 School Year Anticipated Opening Cerro Gordo CUSD #100

School Name: Cerro Gordo Elementary School

Position: K-5 elementary classroom aide

Qualifications: Paraprofessional Licensure registered though Macon-Piatt ROE #39

Salary/Benefits: Salary commensurate with experience and qualifications. Full time employees qualify for district paid health insurance, life insurance, and IMRF.

Hours: Monday-Friday when school is in session

Job Posted: 11/20/2024

Application Deadline: Until filled

To Apply: Please Contact:

Jodi Neaveill, Principal 209 South Monroe PO Box 66 Cerro Gordo, IL 61818 Email: jneaveill@cgbroncos.org Phone: 217-763-2551 ext. 1301

As an equal opportunity employer, Cerro Gordo CUSD #100 complies with Federal and State laws prohibiting discrimination in employment. Cerro Gordo CUSD makes all employment-related decisions without regard to race, color, religion, sex, creed, national origin, ancestry, disability, marital or veteran status, sexual orientation, pregnancy, gender identity, genetic information, or other unlawful considerations.